GENERAL NOTES

—

PLAN.
LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS, DATED OCTOBER 7, 2007.
REFERENCE 5667.

Sl

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS ZONED R—20 PER THE 10-6-2013 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING
THIS PROJECT IS SUBJECT TO THE AMENDED FIFTH EDITION OF THE éUBDEViSJGN AND
PROJECT LIMITS ARE BASED ON THE RECORD PLAT FOR TEMORA, RECORDING
TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON A FIELD RUN SURVEY PREPARED BY

BENCHMARK ENGINEERING, INC. DATED MAY 2015, AND HOWARD COUNTY 2011 GIS.

CONTQUR INTERVAL IS 2°.

n

THE COORDINATES SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON THE HOWARD COUNTY GECQDETIC

CONTROL WHICH IS BASED UPON THE MARYLAND STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM.
8. NO GRADING, REMOVAL OF VEGETATIVE COVER OR TREES, PAVING AND NEW STRUCTURES
SHALL BE PERMITTED WITHIN THE STREAMS, WETLANDS, THEIR REQUIRED BUFFERS,

FLOGDPLAIN AND FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENTS ARFAS.

7. THERE ARE NO STEEP SLOPES (25% OR GREATER) IN EXCESS OF 20,000 S.F. ON THIS
SITE. THERE ARE 1,883 S.F, OF MODERATE SLOPES RANGING FROM 15%-24.99%

LOCATEDR ON THIS SITE.

[a4]

. THERE IS NO NEED FOR A FLOOD STUDY FOR THIS PROJECT. THERE ARE NO

FLOODPLAINS, WETLANDS OR THEIR BUFFERS LOCATED ON~SITE. THERE IS A NO
STREAM BUT A 100D FT STREAM BUFFER IS LOCATED IN THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF

THE SITE.

9. TC THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE THERE ARE NO CEMETERIES OR HISTORIC STRUCTURES

LOCATED ON THIS SfIE.
10. A NOISE STUDY 1S NOT REQUIRED FOR THIS PLAN,

11, THIS SAC IS LOCATED WITHIN THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT AND THE PLANNED SERVICE
AREA. WATER AND SEWER WILL BE PUBLIC CONNECTIONS PROPOSED TO CONTRACTS

20~1452—-D AND 24-1050-D.

12. THE SITE AREA IS LESS THAN 20,000 S.F.. THEREFORE, THE SITE SHALL BE EXEMPT
FROM THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 16.1200 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE FOR
FOREST CONSERVATION PER SECTION 16.1202(B){1)(i} OF THE SUBDIVISION
REGULATIONS FOR DEVELOPMENT ON LAND WHICH IS LESS THAN 20,000 S.F. IN SIZE,

13. PREVIOUS DPZ FILES: PLAT 5387, F-B82-97; ECP—015-084, SDP-16-022.

14. PERIMETER LANDSCAPING 1S NOT REQUIRED FOR THIS PROPERTY AS ALL LINES ARE

INTERNAL TO THE SUBDIVISION. ONE STREET TREE IS REQUIRED,

SURETY

IN THE

AMOUNT OF $300 FOR THE TREE SHALL BE POSTED AS PART OF THE BUILDING PERMIT

PLAN,

15. APPROVAL OF THE ECP DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN APPROVAL OF ANY SUBSEQUENT AND

ASSOCIATED SUBDIMISION AND/OR SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN.

16. DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TG RESIDENTIAL QCCUPANCY TO INSURE SAFE
ACCESS FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES PER THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM

REQUIREMENTS:
A) WIDTH — 12" (16" SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE).

B) SURFACE — 6" OF COMPACT CRUSHER RUN BASE WITH TAR AND CHIP COATING

(1-1/2" MIN)

C) GEOMETRY — MAXIMUM 15% GRADE, MAXIMUM 10% GRADE CHANGE AND MINIMUM

45" TURNING RADIUS.

D) STRUCTURES (CULVERTS/BRIDGES) — CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING 25 GROSS TONS

(H25 LOADING).

E) DRAINAGE ELEMENTS — CAPABLE OF SAFELY PASSING 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN WITH

NO MORE THAN 1 FOOT DEPTH QVER DRIVEWAY.
F) STRUCTURE CLEARANCES — MiNIMUM 12 FEET.
G) MAINTENANCE — SUFFICIENT TO INSURE ALL WEATHER USE.

17. IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 128 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS, BAY
WINDOWS, CHIMNEYS, OR EXTERIOR STAIRWAYS NOT MORE THAN 15 FEET IN WIDTH
MAY PROJECT NOT MORE THAM 4 FEET INTO ANY SETBACKS. PORCHES OR DECKS,
OPEN OR ENCLOSED, MAY PROJECT NOT MORE THAN 10 FEET INTO THE FRONT OR

REAR YARD SETBACK.

. 18. A PRE—SUBMISSION COMMUNITY MEETING FOR THIS PROJECT IS NOT REQUIRED.
| 19. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS/BUREAU OF
ENGINEERING/CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION DIVISION AT (410) 313—1880 AT LEAST FIVE

{6) WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK.

20. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY "MISS UTILITY” AT 1-800-257-7777 AT LEAST 48

HOURS PRIOR TC ANY EXCAVATION WORK BEING DONE.

21. EXISTING UTITIES SHOWN ARE BASED ON A FIELD SURVEY, HOWARD COUNTY GIS, AND

INFORMATION OF RECORD.

22. ANY DAMAGE TO THE COUNTY'S RIGHT~OF—WAY SHALL BE CORRECTED AT THE
' BUILDER'S EXPENSE. CONTRACTOR SHALL ADJUST ELEVATIONS OF STRUCTURES AS

NECESSARY.
23. SHC SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER.

24. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT METHODS WERE DESIGNED BASED ON THE 2000 MARYLAND
STORMWATER DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUMES | AND Il TREATMENT 1S PROVIDED USING
ENVIRONMENTAL SITE DESIGN METHODS, INCLUDING MICRO-BIORETENTION PRACTICE. THE

FACILITY SHALL BE OWNED AND MAINTAINEDR BY LOT OWNER.

25. BRL INDICATES ZONING BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE, OTHER RESTRICTIONS MAY APPLY.
28. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST STANDARDS AND

SPECIFICATIONS OF HOWARD COUNTY.

27. THE STAKING OF FOUNDATIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE WITH

REGULATORY BUILDING RESTRICTION LINES IS RECOMMENDED.

ESD/Site Data Summary

DESIGN NARRATIVE:

The Effective Site Arec was analyzed as woods in good condition and a
torget RCN wos determined. The Hydrologic Soit Group was determined by
Howard Scil Survey. The soils were determined to be group "C”. The
Effective Site Area is comprised of the area of the site which will be
developed and excludes protected environmental areas which will be
preserved. A target roinfall depth trestment (Pe) wos determined based on
the measured impervious areas and HSG soil types. The target Pe for this
site is 1.6 inches. The target Pe wos treated using Environmenta! Site
Design practices as outlined in Chapter 5 of the 2000 Maryland Stormwater
Design Manual, as amended by Maryland's Stormwater Monagement Act of
2007. The selected method is landscape infiltration (M—3).

A 100 ft stream buffer exists on the furthest southeast corner of the
property although no stream exists on—site. This site contains ne
floodplains/wetiands or associated buffers., To protect natural resource
areas, It is important to delay release of stormwater runoff from new
impervious aregs to avoid increasing peak runoffs, and to adequately treat
the stormwater to avoid damage to sensitive species. In addition it is
necessary to maintain aodequate runoff fo wetiand arecs. The design
incorporates minimum width driveways in order to create the least possible

~ stormwater runoff, and provided runoff release in multiple locations. Tree
cover exists on site but no orea constitutes a forest nor are there any
specimen irees.

Conceptual treatment has been designed based on preliminary grading, the

site topography ond the house and driveway locations. Driveway areas may
be treated by on—iot landscape infiltration. ESD volume will be provided in
the landscape infiltration facility. Generally rooftop runoff will be piped to

on—site landscape infiltration facility. The outfall provided generally releases
runoff in notural drainage pottern for the site.

Sediment and erosion controls have been designed based on the 2011
Maryland Specifications for Soil Erogion and Sediment Control. Erosion control
matling, siit fence, and super silt fence will be used to prevent runoff
containing unacceptable levels of TSS from leaving the site and entering the
odjacent wetlands during the construction. It will be the obligation of the
contraclor to instoli, inspect and maintain these practices.

The target Pe for this site is 1.6 inches. Impervious arecs that are treated
are treated to 1.0" (water quality treatment) in the londscape infiltration
focility. By using Environmental Site Design proctices as outlined in Chapter
5 of the 2000 Maryland Stormwater Design Manual as amended by Maryiond
Stormwater Monagement Act of 2007, ESD is provided to the MEP though full
treatment of the target Pe of 1.6 cannot be ochieved because part of the
focility will be collecting runoff from grass areas and grading all of driveway
to the landscape infiltration facility is not possible.

This site is not required to provide Qf for extreme fiood protection.
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EFFECTIVE SITE AREA

PROPOSED ESD PRACTICE | -
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. APPROVAL OF THIS ECP DOES NOT CONSTITUTE APPROVAL
OF SUBSEQUENT OR ASSOCIATED SUBDIVISION PLANS, SITE
DEVELOPMENT PLANS OR RED-LINE REVISIONS, REVIEW OF -

T FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE HOWARD
DIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT

[Name of Development: __TEMORA LOT 5 SWM 7 KWoN SIEPHER ™ —
Watersned. Patapsco River Lower North Branch ' -%*S?gﬁ ggﬁ.tm T/E \\ PLICANT AND CONSULTANT SHOULD EXPECT
YWatershed Deslgngtion | 2130806 Class: | N 5&55%%“3‘35 . Neg_{yr ﬁr»::; ;Bﬁ:gy B ; _ ND:MORE DETAILED REVIEW COMMENTS
" 7... .. i " . 3 . . ,,—365’"" e ’} : 3E . : V]
ArES of Ste 2921jsquare feet L%&é‘}"_‘?&‘ g@ P | DESIGN) AS THIS PROJECT PROGRESSES THROUGH THE
fimpendous Cover DGsquarefeet | Percent] 0% s/ PLAT No. 5567 /\ﬁig S PLAN REVIEW PROCESS.
Area of A sails Olsquare feet | Percent| 0% ® IRONChSO AN C\ =T P
Area of B solls: ' 992 1isguare feet Pement 100% # sz-zEErLg‘bc))w % Y ?wmf\ h\ \\ - "% 1 — \ ( 'N@T‘E'
Area of C Solls: . Olsquare feet | Percert) 0% — " 9971 NORTHFIELD R NS - STORMWATER MANAGEMENT HAS BEEN DESIGNED FOR A
Area of D Soils Olsquare feet | Percernt| 0% S10P _ B Fig0sus N S TOTAL HOUSE IMPERVIOUS AREA OF 1675 8F. SHOULD A
Target RCN; ' 55 o / — %\w N, 5567 \o . o HOUSE TYPE REVISION BE REQUIRED THAT CAUSES THE
Tanget Pe: 1.60linches [ \< : N Pl e HOUSE TO EXCEED THE DESIGN AREA, THE STORMWATER
Tamet Pe: B0finches - & A ® 6" (OUTFALL) y Ny RN \ ~ MANAGEMENT WiLL BE REEVALUATED AT THAT TIME.
Achieved Pe 1.63jinches pass 102% o @ o0 ® ATRIUM DRAIN - 5 . s 9 S
y _— e Lo “ s wEE AR i aEER A EREER AR Y ; e
Tafget ESDv . 423 cu-m.c foet ) @ O A O @ A jg % o Y B W WE R wEES R B SRR (E’x /j// T
Achieved £SOV 425lcutic feet - 101% A oap 0 @ag® A N T\ ____
{Required Gf 0lcubic feet | L_____ @ _J __ SHEET INDEX
{Provided Gf Ojcubic feet N/A /A 19 59 5 , < NO. | ~ DESCRIPTION
_ ! — | _ 6 pve . . . 1| COVER AND GRADING PLAN .
PROJECT BACKGROUND INFORMATION o® ° x OBSERVATION BORING LOG Geolab, Inc. > ISEDMENT & EROSION CONTROL, EXISTING CONDIIONS,
PRESENT ZONING: R~-20 A O @A - = PIPE W/CAP e . N PP P L A N |AND STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLANS
LOCATION: TAX MAP 24 — GRID 23 - P/0 PARCEL 300 ! \ 5\ \A - ' s, Haemooy Buliders : T
APPLICABLE DPZ FILE REFERENCES: PLAT 5567 - — ':M ‘fﬁgﬁm*mfmmw S S T —vor miw- : % o 15 30 0
DEED REFERENCES: |LOT 06 (L.05082 / F.00477) / 31(TYP.) # 1 ’ ; m% T “‘u: Vo 612018 Loens 12015, lowe O, Rockwood E3D Wioro-Seale Pradhioas Sunmary Tabie
PROPOSED USE OF SIE: RESIDENTIAL (SFD) ELEV. 1 368.50 R T T e e e e s SRS Ry e 1 inch = 30 ft. o S P 7 N __Eshv N S
PROPOSED WATER AND SEWER SYSTEMS: PUBLIC WATER & SEWER J ' aiiy DO AR MR e aa _ compistion. ] T e e &%ﬂﬁm s “’;g%’% L T Pend T
PLANTINGS (TYP.) ELEV. 2 | 367.50 3907 =% Gray-brown sy fina SAND, oot (9, Sandy : . OTE Ll L _@4n 1 oS08 | 23 L O | 19, 1ok o == ==
SITE DATA TABULATION e THIS N VIEW 367 : - Loan | : ? Toidls | Bsos | 28 | un e .
1) TOTAL PROJECT AREA.....ccrmrveimmmrecssenr SN 0.32 AC.% | FLAN VIEW ELEV. 5 | 367.33 ]
2) AREA OF 100—YR. FLOODPLAIN......covvcrerneieereersennrererensasrssnessnns 0.00 AC. e ELEV. 4 366.50 ]
3) AREA OF MODERATE SLOPES (15%—24.9%)....ccormmmrvrrrcrernien 0.04 AC.% e ' . E
1-3b) AREA OF STEEP SLOPES (25% OR GREATER)................ 0.00 AC. ELEV. 5 | 384.70 ]
4) AREA OF EXISTING FOREST..o.ocommmemmrressesmsosemmssserasnssisssssssaneerons 0.00 AC. 6" PVC OBSERVATION ELEV. 6 | 366.17 wra] 2 | Do ooy 20 SAND i o 0 105 ]
5) AREA OF ERODIBLE SOWS.u.oureeruuummmossssssresmrssmerossssnsasssssessonesnens 0.00 AC. PIPE W/CAP ELEV. 7 | 36370 77 S k : : —
6" PVC OUTFALL : : ] NO. | DATE REVISION
6) AREA OF WETLANDS (INCLUDING BUFFER).......oovvvervenen. S 0.00 AC. 4 WIDE EMBANKMENT STRIUN. DRAN — -: , _ T e T
7) AREA OF STREAM BUFFER (QUTSIDE WETLANDS & BUFFER)...0.00 AC. @ ~ Wmmmgppmmgmm&%;igggd?g&ﬁ
- - 3 SETARS g state ol-Marn N
8) NET AREA OF SITE(S)..corcrecrmseremrensssnrsresiessnsrsmsmsessssssseossrnes 0.32 AC.% DIMENSIONS ] nE pre nggg?m, ibovrad
9) NUMBER OF LOTS ALLOWED .ovvoeeeemmmeeenssesssasneresssissessneenseenons 1 \ s - ' A
A VARIES ] TEERE T PIANNER
10) NUMBER OF RESIDENTIAL LOTS PROPOSED.......commrrsrsnisrsesnen. 1 ELEV. 1/ i § ; o e T TRTER
11) AREA OF PLAN SUBMISSION......ccieimiscrcrenasnerinnsossnsreenssanns 0.32 AC.% B VARIES ] ESD Practices Summary Taﬁbl'e' _ E \ G G INIC 7
| ] — __ — NGINEERING, IN: y,
12) APPROXIMATE LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE........cocvrmrrrrrrrssnsnrrnernrn0.31 AC.£ PLANTINGS (TYP.) TOTAL SF | 153.6 ' Lot No. Practice MDE | Number Maintenanije- 5450 BALTMORE NATIOVAL PIKEA SUTE 315 & ELUCCTT OITY, MTLASD 21045
13) PRESENT ZONING DESIGNATION...ccr.ccemmmererrereressmressssmsmnssssasannes R~20 . SEE NOTE THIS : - — F N enance . (P) 410-485-8105  (F) 4104858644
14) PROPOSED USES FOR THE SITE & STRUCTURES......ocoo... .. RESIDENTIAL~SFD SHEET _ ] LOT® |  ‘tandscapelnfitration | (M-3) | 1 | Priwte W BEI—CIVILENGINEERING.COM
15) MINIMUM LOT SIZE.rro oo 20,000 SF ELEV. 2 MICRO—BIORETENTION PLANTING LEGEND ] _ | y f’Z, / o |
16) OPEN SPACE REQUIRE.....cccucrummmmmeesecssnsnere rreesessrernnese e N/A 10 & pu oas%:tégv\;}ngm — P vy o achadl b 1 - WElle
17) OPEN SPACE PROVIDED (CREDITED).....ooccriermsecssesersesrnene 0.00 AC. 10 ‘BE PERFORATED MmN PIPE =TT Virea o | : "SOILS LEGEND I FNER TEMORA
18) OPEN SPACE PROVIDED (TOTAL)ewreevvrrorroorsrs s esseseenene 0.00 AC. STONE LAYER AND WRAPPED WITH Bl LAYER OF € (COMMON PERIWINKLE) BVUPR N . N x . >OIL ENEC | BROWN, CHRISTOPHER L AND O
19) RECREATIONAL OPEN SPACE REQUIRED..........o..orrerorr N/A CALVARIZED HARDWARE. GLoTe) o ==l PLANTING MEDIA- — B I e | {wap svwisoL[soi Tyee MAPPING UNIT [k Factor BROWN, KAREN T/E PRy v dl
20) RECREATIONAL OPEN SPACE PROVIDED.......cccccoveverevernsnen NZA ELEVATION 4 TO BOTTOM sil=li=1] @ (caﬁsé?:gg gg’gmg D) 1 | - ; LoB B LEGORE*&-GNTALTQ—URW LAND COMPLEX; 0 TO 8 PERCENT '-Ss__t:_égs i Li?(.‘,zOTT 0 ng{mg\g ﬂgg X - %ZCGTTCI
21) NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES REQUIRED......ccoevmmersieririerennass N/A ELEV. 4 il 4" LAYER #7 OR _ : | | LoC B LEGORE~MONTALTO-URBAN LAND COMPLEX; 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES : e T T
22) TOTAL NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES PROVIDED........coo........ N/A FILTER FABRIC 3 5 e 1 #8 STONE o ] - USDA — NRCS WEBSITE. SOIL SURVEY MAP PAGE 13, ELLICOTT CNY: SW ' TAX MAP 24, GRID 23, PARCEL 300
23) BUILDING COVERAGE AREA (IMPERVIOUS) 0.04 AC(12%) ON SIDES ONLY %UQOLO)%K OO}OO% O%Ef 16” LAYER OF = s versicolor (IRIS) : | — | DEVELOPER: ZONED: R—-20 (LOW DENSITY RESIDENTIAL)
\ T NTER IR s ‘ ( °) FLEV. 5 . PN GRAVEL — 3 ] - ELECTION DISTRICT NO. 2 — HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
24) TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA....cormismmmrirusmssmmienississmsnomiocesessossoeens 0.07 AC(+24% : RVA S MTanYe S SYs ATARTA I AT Elymus virgini ] ; ey R O ,
SoRpranpara M ST ymus virginicus , , HARMONY BUILDERS INC. S g NP —— —
- ELEV. 6 : T 12" LAYER OF A (VIRGINIA WILD RYE) ] .. 4278 COLUMBIA RD ENVIRONMENTAL CONCEPT PLAN
~ APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING ELEV. 7 i MRS CLEAN SAND : — y | ] ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043 COVER AND GRADING PLAN
P TYPICAL _SECTION A= O BN e war) | -
CHIEF, DMISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT (% T DATE TYP'Q AL M— _ , __ |
y - 3118 T LLAN-MEE— DATE: OCTOBER, 2015 BEl PROJECT NO. 2694
CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DVISION NY DATE W DESIGN: JC DRAFT: NAF | SCALE: AS SHOWN | SHEET 1 oF 2

- ECP-15-084
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